8 W DC-DC Converter P8A-Series
HY-LINE Technology GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: sales@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
• Wide 2:1 input range
• 1500 VDC isolation

[%] typ.
Capacitor
load (see 1)
[mA] max.
Nominal
[VDC]
Range
[VDC]
No load
[mA] max.
Full load
[mA] typ.
[mA] min.
[mA] max.
Single output
P8A123R3S 12 9...18 20 690 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
P8A1205S 12 9...18 20 760 5.0 0 1500 82 2200
P8A127R2S 12 9...18 20 800 7.2 0 1111 83 1000
P8A1209S 12 9...18 20 795 9.0 0 888 84 470
P8A1212S 12 9...18 20 785 12.0 0 665 85 470
P8A1215S 12 9...18 20 800 15.0 0 535 83 220
P8A243R3S 24 18...36 15 345 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
P8A2405S 24 18...36 15 380 5.0 0 1500 82 2200
P8A247R2S 24 18...36 15 400 7.2 0 1111 84 1000
P8A2409S 24 18...36 15 390 9.0 0 888 86 470
P8A2412S 24 18...36 15 390 12.0 0 665 85 470
P8A2415S 24 18...36 15 400 15.0 0 535 84 220
P8A483R3S 48 36...72 15 170 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
P8A4805S 48 36...72 15 190 5.0 0 1500 82 2200
P8A487R2S 48 36...72 15 200 7.2 0 1111 84 1000
P8A4809S 48 36...72 15 200 9.0 0 888 84 470
P8A4812S 48 36...72 15 200 12.0 0 665 84 470
P8A4815S 48 36...72 15 200 15.0 0 535 84 220
Dual output
P8A1205D 12 9...18 20 815 ±5.0 0 ±800 82 2 x 1000
P8A127R2D 12 9...18 20 805 ±7.2 0 ±555 83 2 x 470
P8A1209D 12 9...18 20 800 ±9.0 0 ±444 84 2 x 330
P8A1212D 12 9...18 20 800 ±12.0 0 ±335 84 2 x 220
P8A1215D 12 9...18 20 800 ±15.0 0 ±265 84 2 x 100
P8A2405D 24 18...36 15 410 ±5.0 0 ±800 82 2 x 1000
P8A247R2D 24 18...36 15 400 ±7.2 0 ±555 84 2 x 470
P8A2409D 24 18...36 15 390 ±9.0 0 ±444 85 2 x 330
P8A2412D 24 18...36 15 400 ±12.0 0 ±335 83 2 x 220
P8A2415D 24 18...36 15 390 ±15.0 0 ±265 85 2 x 100
P8A4805D 48 36...72 15 205 ±5.0 0 ±800 82 2 x 1000
P8A487R2D 48 36...72 15 200 ±7.2 0 ±555 84 2 x 470
P8A4809D 48 36...72 15 200 ±9.0 0 ±444 84 2 x 330
P8A4812D 48 36...72 15 195 ±12.0 0 ±335 85 2 x 220
P8A4815D 48 36...72 15 195 ±15.0 0 ±265 85 2 x 100
Specifications
Page 1 of 4

3. All parameter are specified at 25 °C, nominal input voltage and full load, unless not otherwise specified.
4. The P8A-series is not usable for IGBT and MOSFET driver applications.
Part number structure
Output power Series Input voltage Output voltage Outputs
P8 A 24 05 S
8 Watt  12 9…18 V 3R3 3.3 V S single
 24 18..36 V 05 5 V D dual
48 36..72 V 7R2 7.2 V
 09 9 V
12 12 V
15 15 V
Figure 1    Measure circuit input reflected ripple current
Figure 2    Measure circuit output ripple & noise voltage, BW 25 MHz
Figure 3    Application circuit to meet EFT EN  61000-4-4 Class A, Surge EN 61000-4-5 Class A and EMI conducted emission EN 55032 Class A
Page 2 of 4
47 µF +
+Vin
Load
-Vout
-Vin/GND
+Vout
12 µH
Measure point
DC
DC
ESR <1 Ω
@ 100 kHz
1 µF
ceramic
+Vin
-Vout -Vin
+Vout
Load
DC
DC
220 µF
100 V     +
Nippon
Chemicon
KY-Series
+Vin
-Vin
Load
-Vout
+Vout
DC
DC
100 µF
100 V
12 µH
EMI-Filter
to meet class A
EFT &
Surge-Filter
8 W DC-DC Converter P8A-Series
HY-LINE Technology GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: sales@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Page 3 of 4
8 W DC-DC Converter P8A-Series
HY-LINE Technology GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: sales@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Mechanical drawing
Page 4 of 4
Pin assignment
 Single Dual
2 -V Input -V Input
3 -V Input -V Input